Listing Operations 

BSE Limited 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street 

Mumbai - 400001 

Scrip Code: 511664 

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 — 

Withdrawal of In-Principle Approval Application pursuant to Preferential Issue of 

5,65,11,000 (Five Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand) Convertible Equity 
‘Warrants to Non-Promoter Allottees. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule I11 thereof, we hereby inform that the Board of Directors 
of BGIL Films & Technologies Limited (“the Company”), at its meeting held today, has 
approved the withdrawal of the application filed with BSE Limited for in-principle approval 
prior to issue and allotment of 5,65,11,000 (Five Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand) 
Convertible Equity Warrants on a preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on September 05, 2025 had approved the issuance 
of 5,65,11,000 Convertible Equity Warrants on a preferential basis to Non-Promoters, for cash